

DISCLAIMERS

LEGAL AND REGULATORY NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

JTC Law or the JTC Law Group means the JTC Law group of entities as referenced below.

Legal services are provided by either JTC Law (Jersey) LLP (for legal services in respect of Jersey) or JTC Law (Cayman) LLP (for legal services in respect of the Cayman Islands) as applicable. Each limited liability partnership is a separate legal entity and distinct business. No other entities in the group provide legal advice.

Any one JTC Law Group entity is not responsible for the acts or omissions of another JTC Law Group entity, nor does it have the authority to obligate or otherwise bind another JTC Law Group entity.

JERSEY

JTC Law (Jersey) LLP is a Jersey limited liability partnership registered under the Limited Liability Partnerships (Jersey) Law 2017 with registered number 1486 and with its registered office at 28 Esplanade, St Helier, Jersey JE2 3QA. JTC Law (Jersey) LLP is recognised as a legal services body under Article 17A of The Law Society of Jersey Law 2005. JTC Law (Jersey) LLP holds all of the issued share capital in Baxter Service Company Limited, a Jersey limited liability company with registration number 132578.

Baxter Service Company Limited is a service company to the other entities in the JTC Law Group. Baxter Service Company Limited is also the general partner of JTC Law Group LP, a Jersey limited partnership with reference number 4422 and with its registered office at JTC House, 28 Esplanade, St Helier, Jersey JE2 3QA.

JTC Law Group LP is purely a group governance and co-ordinating entity and does not advise on the laws of any jurisdiction. Any references to JTC Law Group LP Partners or Partners of JTC Law Group LP throughout this site and in documents issued under the JTC Law brand are to individuals who are limited partners JTC Law Group LP.

THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

JTC Law (Cayman) LLP is a limited liability partnership registered under the Limited Liability Partnership Act (As Revised) of the Cayman Islands with registered number 700215 and with its registered office at 94 Solaris Avenue, 2nd Floor, Camana Bay, Cayman Islands, KY1-1203. JTC Law (Cayman) LLP holds an operational licence No. FOL 0001/2025 issued by the Grand Court of the Cayman Islands pursuant to the terms of the Legal Practitioners Act (As Revised) of the Cayman Islands.

Beagle Company Limited is the managing partner of JTC Law (Cayman) LLP and is a Cayman Islands limited liability company registered under the Companies Act (As Revised) with registered number 417503 and with registered office c/o JTC (Cayman) Limited, 94 Solaris Avenue, 2nd Floor, Camana Bay, Cayman Islands, KY1-1203. Beagle Company Limited is purely a group governance and co-ordinating entity and Beagle Company Limited does not provide legal advice.

WEB PAGES

The JTC Law webpage provides general information only and is not intended to constitute legal or other professional advice. Accordingly, the webpage should not be acted upon or relied upon as such and professional advice should be obtained in relation to any specific circumstance. Whilst every effort is made by JTC Law to ensure that the information contained on the JTC Law webpage is complete and accurate at the date of publication, JTC Law gives no warranty as to the accuracy, completeness or adequacy of any such information and accepts no liability for any inaccuracy or omissions. Furthermore, JTC Law accepts no liability for the use of or reliance on any information herein contained, or the contents of any website linked



to or from our webpage. The JTC Group website is owned and controlled by the JTC Group and reference should be made to the JTC Group disclaimers and related information in this regard.

COPYRIGHT

The contents of the website, including the design, layout, logos, images and any material that may be downloaded is owned by JTC Law and/or the JTC Group (as appropriate) and protected by copyright. Any use or copying of the content is prohibited without prior consent. Permission is granted to read, view, download, print or make copies of any content for personal use only.

DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY NOTICE

JTC Law understands the importance of protecting your personal data. The JTC Law data protection policy applies standards based on the requirements of the applicable laws in the jurisdictions in which the JTC Law Group entity is situated.

The Data Protection Governance Officer for JTC Law (Jersey) LLP is Jeremy Garrood.

JTC Law (Jersey) LLP applies data protection policies in accordance with the Data Protection (Jersey) Law 2018 and the Data Protection Authority (Jersey) Law 2018 together with the requirements of The Law Society of Jersey Code of Conduct.

The Data Protection Governance Officer for JTC Law (Cayman) LLP is Ruth Hatt.

JTC Law (Cayman) LLP applies data protection policies in accordance with the Data Protection Act (2021 Revision) of the Cayman Islands.

A copy of the JTC Law Group Privacy Notice is available here.

COOKIES NOTICE

The JTC Group provides website hosting and information technology services to JTC Law. Accordingly, the JTC Group Cookies Notice has been adopted by JTC Law and applies *mutatis mutandis* to JTC Law. A copy of the JTC Group Cookies Notice is available here and should be read in conjunction with the JTC Law Privacy Notice provided above.

INFORMATION SECURITY

At JTC Law, we recognise the critical importance of safeguarding our information assets and maintaining the trust of our clients, both existing and future. In support of the JTC Law vision and to achieve our business objectives, we are dedicated to foundational and comprehensive asset protection. Through both direct operations and our service providers, we utilise a range of top-tier systems to uphold an exceptional standard of client service.

Our approach to service delivery and efficiency is innovation-driven, leveraging technology and adhering to esteemed frameworks such as the NIST CSF for Risk Management, ISO 27001 Standards, and Cyber Essentials Plus. JTC Law is steadfast in implementing rigorous controls to shield assets from unauthorised access, ensuring the confidentiality and integrity of information at all times.

Updated 1 April 2025